Cougar Spring 2023 Athletics
Athletic Director:  Christopher Hoover        (Christopher.Hoover@hcps.org) 

All athletics begin on Wednesday, March 1, 2023, with approval from Form ReLeaf … that requires you to turn in your sports physical and complete form ReLeaf.

BASEBALL 
GRANT MORLOCK
3/1 Men’s Locker Room at 2:05 pm  JV to Diamonds 2:15 pm  Varsity to Diamonds 3:00 pm
Grant.Morlock@hcps.org 
Chesapeake Division

[bookmark: _Hlk94785941]SOFTBALL 
Carrie Clark
3/1  Back Gym area at 2:15 pm with the Batting Cage
Carrie.Clark@hcps.org 
Chesapeake Division

MEN’S LACROSSE 
PATRICK MULL
3/1 Men’s Locker Room & in cafeteria to wait for the Bus at 2:45 pm to the Rec Complex
Patrick.Mull@hcps.org 
Chesapeake Division

WOMEN’S LACROSSE 
MADDIE PALKO
3/1 Women’s Locker Room 2:15 pm to the FHS Turf 2:30 – 4:30 pm (w/ stick, mouthguard, & water bottle)
Madalyn.Palko@hcps.org 
Chesapeake Division

TRACK & FIELD 
MIKE CAPOZZOLI
3/1 on Track 2:30 pm, meet in the cafeteria if inclement weather
Micheal.Capozzoli@hcps.org 
Susquehanna Div.

TENNIS 
LAUREN PRICE
3/1 on the Tennis Courts at 2:20 pm 
Lauren.Price@hcps.org 
Chesapeake Division

